340.00 11997

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robin William Brooks	02/06/2008
John Gavin Wilson	02/06/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Curvaceous Software Limited
Street Address:	One High Street
Internal Address:	Chalfont St. Peter
City:	Gerrards Cross, Buckinghamshire
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	SL9 9QE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11997345

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)226-7499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603-226-7490

Email: patent@davisandbujold.com

Correspondent Name: Davis Bujold & Daniels, P.L.L.C.

Address Line 1: 112 Pleasant Street

Address Line 4: Concord, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	COLGRA P74AUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Bujold

Total Attachments: 1

source=p74aus.asignment.tiff#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020758 FRAME: 0164

500506111

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For:■ U.S. and/or □ Foreign Rights	Assignment Recorded on		
For:☐ U.S. Application or ☐ U.S. Patent	Deal		
By: ☐ Inventor(s) or ☐ Present Owner	Reel: Frame:		
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEES to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS:			
Robin Willia	am BROOKS and John Gavin WILSON		
hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNE	EES:		
CURVACEOUS SOFTWARE LIMIT of One High Street, Chalfont St Pete Gerrards Cross, Buckinghamshire Sunited Kingdom	er,		
and the successors, assigns and legal repre-	sentatives of the ASSIGNEES		
☐ an undivided percent	rest in the United States of America (_%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions including all rights to claim priority,		
in and to any and all improvements which are	e disclosed in the invention entitled		
MU and which is found in:	LTI-VARIABLE OPERATIONS		
 U.S. Patent Application executes U.S. Application serial no. 1 duly 31, 2006 U.S. Patent No. □ A change of address to which 	cuted on even date herewith; or cuted on; or; or; or; at; or; ssued; h correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees		
is being sent separately; or □ and any legal equivalent the the right to claim priority;	reof in a foreign country, including		
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof;			
ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;			
pertinent facts and documents relating to said known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and w related thereto and will promptly execute and papers, instruments or affidavits required to a	ASSIGNEES will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be ill testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding d deliver to ASSIGNEES or its legal representatives any and all pply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said uivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have	hereunto set hand this		
Date: February 2008	Robin William BROOKS		
Date: 6 February 2008	John Gavin WILSON		

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/04/2008 REEL: 020758 FRAME: 0165